OP \$40.00 37471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJR Financial Group, LLC		103/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVERE BANK	
Street Address:	319 Main Street	
City:	Laurel	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20707	
Entity Type:	pe: State Chartered Commercial Bank: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747140	REVERE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com
Correspondent Name: WELSH & FLAXMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3747140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard N. Flaxman
Signature:	/hnf/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0387

900159751

Date:	04/15/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=revere assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MJR Financial Group, LLC**, of 22 South Commerce Way, Suite 7, Bethlehem, PA 18017, has adopted, and is using and is the owner U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,747,140 for the mark REVERE BANK;

WHEREAS, **REVERE BANK**, a Maryland State Chartered Commercial Bank, of 319 Main Street, Laurel, MD 20707, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the good will and the portion of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MJR Financial Group, LLC does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said REVERE BANK all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof.

3/3/1/0 Date

Richard D. Hooper, Managing Member MJR Financial Group, LLC

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>2940</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard D. Hooper, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Danielle D. Snyder, Notary Public Hanover Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Deneule 10 Suyda Notary Public

Page 1 of 1